.CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

DOCKETS UE-240006 & UG-240007 (Consolidated)
Wash Utils. & Transp. Comm’n v. Avista Corp.,

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served Confidentiality Agreement Exhibits A and B on
behalf of Public Counsel upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by electronic transmission
to the email address(es) or by mailing a true and correct copy, postage prepaid, to each party or
party representative listed in the Commission's master service list for this docket.

COMMISSION STAFF:

Jeff Roberson

Assistant Attorney General

Office of the Attorney General

Utilities and Transportation Division P.O Box
40128, Olympia WA 98504
Jeff.Roberson@atg.wa.gov

Josephine Strauss,
Josephine.Strauss@atg.wa.gov

Lisa Gafken, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov

Nash Callaghan, Nash.Callaghan@atg.wa.gov

Liam Weiland,
Liam.Weiland@atg.wa.gov

Colin O’Brien,
Colin.Obrien(@atg.wa.gov

Elizabeth DeMarco,
Elizabeth.DeMarco@atg.wa.gov

Jeanne Roth,
Jeanne.Roth@atg.wa.gov

NW ENERGY COALITION:

F. Diego Rivas

1101 8" Ave

Helena, MT 59601
diego@nwenergy.org

Lauren McCloy,
Lauren@nwenergy.org
Will Gehrke,
Will@nwenergy.com
Charlee Thompson,
Charlee@nwenergy.org

AWEC:

Tyler C. Pepple

Sommer Moser

Davison Van Cleve, PC

1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450
Portland, OR 97201
tecp@dvclaw.com
sim@dvclaw.com

Lance D. Kaufman,
Lance@westernecon.com
Bradley G. Mullins,
brmullins@mwanalytics.com
Jesse O. Gorsuch,
Jog@dvclaw.com
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ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
PUBLIC COUNSEL
800 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2000
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-3188
(206) 464-7744




THE ENERGY PROJECT:

Yochi Zakai

Shute, Mihaly, & Weinberger
396 Hayes Street

San Francisco, CA 94102
yzakai@smwlaw.com

Sara L. Breckenridge,
Breckenridge@smwlaw.com

AVISTA CORPORATION:

David Meyer, VP and Chief Counsel
Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities
P.O Box 3727

Spokane, WA 99220
David.Meyer@avistacorp.com

SIERRA CLUB:

Gloria Smith

Sierra Club

2101 Webster Suite 1300
Oakland, CA 94612
Gloria.Smith@sierraclub.org
Maddie Lipscomb,
Maddie.lipscomb(@sierraclub.org

WALMART INC.,:

Justina A. Caviglia, Esq.
Parsons Behle & Latimer

50 West Liberty St. Suite 750
Reno, Nevada 89501
jcaviglia@parsonsbehle.com

Eric Austin,

Walmart Stores, Inc.

2608 Southeast J St.

Bentonville, Arkansas 72712
Eric.Austin@walmart.com

Roni Shaffer, rshaffer@parsonsbehle.com

Dated at Seattle, Washington this 7th day of May, 2024.
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Paralegal
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